WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _11

1. CONTRACTOR: .James Construction Group Project: 22IFB139
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. K-0+05.00 to Sta. K - 4+74.33 Roadway: FM 3349
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: Williamson Co
4. Reasons: ~3F (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3. County Convenience. 3F. Additional work desired by the County: This Change Order provides compensation to the
Contractor for the installation of a 24-inch Steel Encasement at STA 426+51 for the installation of a Jonah water line servicing a
future development along FM 3349. The 470 linear foot sleeve is part of the Williamson County real estate agreement executed
during the ROW acquisition.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: G2 and 28.3

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O Yes = No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A__ No. _N/A , Special Specification tem __N/A _ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing 50, agrees fo waive The following information must be provided

Ry and alf claims for additional compensation due to any and aff other

uspenses, additional changes for lime, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #  N/A Days added on this CO: 0
l-ampensation as a result of this change. —_—

Amount added by this change order: $271,902.72

ol

Typed/Printed Title

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

ﬁ— O County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
: 5 ) 2/6/124 O  APPROVED O  REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date .
Cyn%\llzgriée{bdﬁ,[z—oozﬁrgﬂ csT) Feb 27,2024
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [m] APPROVED a REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date

é’ / T/ ' , County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
( %M_C/v\./ ¢ /bé/‘é\ <L 2/8/2024 o APPROVED a REQUEST APPROVAL

Program Manager < Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O  APPROVED a REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date

00  APPROVED



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 11
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock

Project# 22IFB139

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract ltems:
ADD or
+
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED (DEDUCT) NEW

OVERRUN/

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN
J106-61 24" Steel Enc. Pipe, Bored, 0.5" Thickness LF $ 686.88 0.00| ¢ - 288.00 288.00( $ 197,821.44 | $ 197,821.44
J106-62 24" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut, 0.5" Thickness LF $ 407.04 0.00| ¢ - 182.00 182.00| $ 74,081.28 | $ 74,081.28
TOTALS $ - $ 271,902.72 | $ 271,902.72




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.

2F.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

FM3349 at US 79
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB139

Change Order No. 11

Reason for Change
This Change Order provides compensation to the Contractor for the installation of a 24-
inch Steel Encasement at STA 426+51 for the installation of a Jonah Water Line

servicing a future development along FM 3349. The 470 LF sleeve is part of the
Williamson County real estate agreement executed during the ROW acquisition.

Following is summary of new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT
J106-61 24" Steel Enc. Pipe, Bored, 0.5" Thickness 288 LF
J106-62 24" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut, 0.5" Thickness 182 LF

This Change Order results in a net increase of $271,902.72 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $83,755,452.45. The original Contract amount was
$81,941,038.13. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $1,814,414.32 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in an 2.21% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
RANDALL JONES #2 SLEEVE W CONN. TO 24" WL MAIN

DATE: 12/13/2023
REV.1DATE:  1/12/2024

Primoris Services Corporation

INVOICE #: James Construction
Group
BILLTO: HNTB- WILLIAMSON COUNTY
RE:
FM3349
ASIF MIRZAZADA
22IFB139
ITEM NO. Qry um DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
NEW 288.00|LF 24" STEEL ENC. PIPE, BORED $ 686.88 | $ 197,821.44
NEW 182.00(LF 24" STEEL ENC. PIPE, OPEN CUT $ 407.04 | $ 74,081.28

*PRICING PER ADDITIONAL PS 28.3 RECEIVED ON 10-16-23

TOTAL $271,902.72




Patin Construction LLC CHANGE ORDER
3800 W. Second Street January 12, 2024
Taylor, TX 76574
Phone: (512) 269-1071
Fax: (512) 269-1072

JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP
Email: Hector Garcia, Kyle Oldham
Project Name: FM 3349 at US 79- Water Line scope

Item No. Qty. Unit Description Unit Price Total
1 288 LF 24" Steel Enc. Pipe, Bored S 648.00 S 186,624.00

2 182 LF 24" Steel Enc. Pipe, Open Cut S 384.00 S 69,888.00
Subtotal $ 256,512.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #11 $ 256,512.00

*Pricing per additional plan sheet 28.3 received on 10-16-2023

Subcontractor: General Contractor

BY: _Jeff Dirkhead BY:

Patin Construction, LLC James Construction




212|222
FEHEHEE
S|S|S|SISIS
NEBEER
HEHHH
ol e ] o
INENFIRNEN
w8l
295555
R| 3| & B @
=i
LR
w9
el
ol n|n
| B B k|5
z| 8| 5|5 5| ¢
OlE|n|n|nlv
E|%|E|E|E|2
FEHEEE
223535515
o|9|3|2
EREEE
o|dlv|o|o|w
HEHEEE
||| ec| <
.
o,
. EE E
::] X E
« U o
= 2
1] I
r <
|_
mz>- L
(=38 TR
W 33ig
a5l
(W]
I
Z <
S
u]
0 n
Iz
- L
<_|.
—I—
Z 3w
o
0 =«
DESIGN: MWW
DRAWN: MWW
CKD: MWW

APPROVED:

DATE:
9/14/2023

A D L M N (o] P
o Yo A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A 8 s c o £ & i i i J %
1 a2 6o a0 £ 600 se0 00 a0 o5 a0 et s 208 6e o 15 10,408
1
2 P 3 s P 11 s 2 s a5 12 120 s 10m
Bom Oriy: 26 C 151, PG BT
[ )
3 e prmcion, md Fitsngs: w 101 100 200 -
[Tocor Wire, b et
T G205 DR1GPVCH . " " ,
4 rasngs: wi T Wire: wsstied 10 295 e 8 361
(- 6 C805, DR 18 PIC Faswaned
5 [ eimeand Fange: wi Tracer 5 2 2 s 2 5
i, bmsated
&
17 G900, DR 18 PVC Pipeand
T [Fasngs wi Tracer Wires bzt 7 @0 200 am m 1,707
2 EEERESD
8 | peand 15 5 &
Win: el
& co. R 18 PUC P
9 |rasmos: w T Wi it = v ot L
[ Coo, DR 18
10 [Fasngs: wr Trace Wire: kst 2 ¥ 2
[ T57E SR & and Finge: w!
" o Wi bt - i i i
15 HOPE SOR 8 nd "
+
1 """ o Wie mio &= =
2 |7 1OPE SR 8 e et i
T Wire, b it
{5 Ser o Poe B
1 ed Jomt €151 PC200 DL P W
[
3 Sieel Enc. Poe, Oper it wl
18 |2 Rustmined e C 1519200 19 158 a0 e 130 1.0
3 D1 Pipe: et
15 100 m
(2 SieT v Poe Bowd w16
18 [Resssined Jont 300 R18 v 125 o 125 315
17 |1 Restmined e c300 R18 385 a5 0
v C P kesiod
Concrete Encama; 267 Stent Enc
18 [Pioe. Opon Cun. w 16" Resesined
[ i G300 D18 PV Pipe: btated]
= P
12 152
4 aTEnc. P, Bawd, wi T
1 b a0 R 182 w
i betod
25" Sioet Enc. Ppe. Oper Gat Wl
20 [z Rustmned bim G300 2R 18 35 e 22
PyC e ke
21 125 125
[ Sied £ Pios, Open Gt w 2
| 22 |Resssned.sm cso om1seve 2 a2
Proe. veiaied
5 e Pipe, Bawd Wl T
L hstsiod
- Open Cutwi T
125 125
5 55 P
o o0, o i 7 "
243 |10PE Sevice Line: hsialet e i
[ Sics £ Pipe, OpenCuwi 7
244 /0P Servon Linw: hoisied i s
. S — i .
25 [2 S 3 2 3 4 1 2 3 1 19
o Buterty Vet B, 2 Msker]
| 2 |52 1 1 2
[ Gote Vave, Box. md Marer "
aw [ 2 1 ' 3 1 2 P
17 Gate Vave, Box, snd Makar
2 o 1 s 2 1 2 10
. Box. vl Warir Wi 7 z
& Gute Vet Bax. vt Markes.
6 L= |ams 1 1 1 3
e s Rkl Vs Arszarily -
31t M itated 3 1 1 1 1 ¥ ! "
[Camect feom 16" 1o Exising 15
sz |oxeet 1 1
Bl & i 5 ;
22 [Feray ComcmnaNen & ; T
[ p——
s [ermatew s w e
=T 1 1
[Comect fow & s Exsing 3™,
38 omtten ! ¥
. [erea tew T b Brming s
5i [ 1 1
[Comect T 7 Exing 2
3 Jemtaied ! 1 2
Y r— i 1 1 3
7
301 i Prug: sttt 2 <
Few Fre Hydars Asemtly =
P + t 1
? Jcompios md et ! ! g ! g ! ¢
| P Retucng vate, v \ ,
Y S———
o |t Seicn 5 3w 1e
92 senice Tap: Compese snd hsaled » g
aar | Wt S s a5 . P
sarice Tan: Compee mnd sl
[Rebicass s Recarmect Water
iy [Berice: To bt ew Servce r
a gherivn 1 3 2 1
g |4 [emom e cemvane 3 3
Capand Gt il Abssckned
s Sizo Waterines thi
s OTRR ROMW.: Comginte, o
e Roquimd Caps, Mateiaks
Equipment, snd Lt
T o] Reface Ereig
o Concrete Drie, o Sanw
8 fousngam Compasiet Granal = =
1 T Bk 1. Camgiene
&1
Compacien Grennt Orive
47 [Repisemen, 1o briude Compacted 12 a1 s
9 (S —
Ty M Seeding Praject
PR [F——r——
w |Emsmenme | - o - P o - o = - = - am P o P - P =0 P =0 P = o @ ner
[ T S——— ;
irpiemernision
52 PPP Design and Inglemensaion '
sy [N i toErcesd 0% o :
Tt P 5
10
11

PONSULTING, LLC

‘hAYDTE

F-16387

T.B.P.E.

Box 24189

P.O.

254-744-3439

PH.

Waco, TX 76702

SHEET

G2




00+S0O-3 01 00+4+00-3 "V1S ‘D, "NOITV IANITHILVYM

[k

0+ 82v—"v1S W4

NOILd142$3a NOISIAY

LOCATION AND DEPTH

CAUTION: EXISTING 2°
 WATERLINE; FIELD VERIFY

FIELD VERIFY |

CAUTION: EXISTING 4
LOCATION AND DEPTH

~ WATERLINE;

Ico+nm¢\,(km W4

CAUTION:
FIELD VERIFY |~

LOCATION AND DEPTH

EXISTING GAS)

REFER TO
SHT. 2

e ™

SINIWLSNravy ALTILN ‘6P EE WA -

'‘d'n*"'s dalvm HvNOP

16" GATE VALVE
STA: K-0+03.55

Lzoz
SVX3l ‘ALNMNOJ NOSWVITIIM

K-0+05.00
j K-4+7433

24 STEEL ENCASEMENT
BEGIN;
END;

STA: K-0+03.93

16" PL'JG

—0+00.00)

24" x 16" TEE
STA.
ALSO STA: A-15+29.50

W W 6EVE-YPL-PSZ "HA 20494 X1 ‘00VM o)

2 vl 3 68lvz xo8 'O°'d &7

S35 U b

LBES9 L-4 I'd'8°L
; .

- g g 377 ‘9NILTNSNOMdp |-
2254 £ £3 AL0OAVEDY |E
oo o w» < a & "

o

g

=

D

i 5 o 5 p X

s} s} s} s} s}

o
g
=
n
M
, N\
%/a” y
3 = A W
0 R g
“ig ,,__/W/@_
e ..,/w/,_
/ -
I\ 2
g f J
ﬁ‘ P
m o
= |
R
5
[
o oLl
o 2200
&
T < — -
OO
[
o
g
=
™
M
A
@ |
a2
°
g
=
u
M)
wo L
Z o+
1 ™~
v @
[ mm& O
US> I
g§Z°4 L x e
+ Lo~
Eoam g B
S8 - < < «
Sohol | & Z0e
E s9ag
R &7
30 N EC&d
285 3
[SIN2ES) <
_ z
N
Z
53 285
23 583
ﬁH. Eﬂﬁ
UN/
2I'se9| “*A3IN3 M0
‘A3
\\\ e Gu:ifmﬁ
7629 'A3IN3 D o
GE'E0H0 - AN nw
= AtoA 3o ot &
T |
331 J91 X .12

8 5 & Q ]

N 0 o ) 0 3
=
|
Y

10

11






